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Sr. 
No.

Division
Target (PWL+Awaas 

Plus)
29.01.2023 30.01.2023

Daily_Achie
vement

Remaining

1 AURANGABAD DIV. 238517 237805 237870 65 677

2 NASHIK DIV. 415413 412996 413003 7 2410
3 PUNE DIV. 130692 130182 130181 1 547
4 AMRAVATI DIV. 274995 273818 273818 0 1226
5 NAGPUR DIV. 292896 292332 292327 0 778
6 KONKAN DIV. 69738 69642 69642 0 99

Total 1422251 1416775 1416841 73 5737



Sr. 
No.

District
Target (PWL+Awaas 

Plus)
29.01.2023 30.01.2023

Daily_Achie
vement

Remaining

1 BEED 35336 35126 35159 33 177
2 PARBHANI 19125 19033 19062 29 63
3 NASHIK 89838 89507 89514 7 324
4 NANDED 69548 69442 69445 3 103
5 SATARA 15802 15784 15785 1 17
6 AHMEDNAGAR 61199 61136 61136 0 63
7 AKOLA 48794 48506 48506 0 288
8 AMRAVATI 95652 95309 95309 0 389
9 AURANGABAD 36906 36699 36699 0 207
10 BULDHANA 44747 44711 44711 0 36
11 CHANDRAPUR 43470 43439 43439 0 80
12 DHULE 64911 64684 64684 0 227
13 GADCHIROLI 31639 31598 31598 0 66
14 GONDIA 96474 96035 96035 0 439
15 HINGOLI 18107 18048 18048 0 59
16 JALGAON 80117 79824 79824 0 293
17 JALNA 24047 24070 24070 0 7
18 KOLHAPUR 17795 17791 17791 0 4
19 LATUR 20865 20854 20854 0 11
20 NAGPUR 37375 37482 37482 0 28
21 NANDURBAR 119348 117845 117845 0 1503
22 OSMANABAD 14583 14533 14533 0 50
23 PALGHAR 35132 35097 35097 0 35
24 RAIGAD 9871 9849 9849 0 25
25 RATNAGIRI 9951 9944 9944 0 7
26 SANGLI 22615 22617 22617 0 34
27 SINDHUDURG 5177 5164 5164 0 13
28 SOLAPUR 52489 52038 52038 0 451
29 THANE 9607 9588 9588 0 19
30 WARDHA 18671 18654 18654 0 17
31 WASHIM 20418 20372 20372 0 49
32 YAVATMAL 65384 64920 64920 0 464
33 PUNE 21991 21952 21950 -2 41
34 BHANDARA 65267 65124 65119 -5 148

Total 1422251 1416775 1416841 73 5737



Sr. 
No.

Division Sanction 29.01.2023 30.01.2023
Daily_Achi
evement

Remaining
Avg. Completed   

Per Day From 
20.11.22 to Today

To be Completed 
in Per Day till 

31.03.23

1 AMRAVATI DIV. 273818 165492 165701 209 108117 120 1802

2 AURANGABAD DIV. 237870 117421 117535 114 120335 140 2006

3 NASHIK DIV. 413003 300640 300735 95 112268 243 1871

4 NAGPUR DIV. 292327 215700 215714 14 76613 107 1277

5 KONKAN DIV. 69642 50465 50466 1 19176 15 320

6 PUNE DIV. 130181 80700 80701 1 49480 46 825

Total 1416841 930418 930852 434 485989 671 8100



Sr. 
No.

District Sanction 29.01.2023 30.01.2023
Daily_Achie

vement
Remaining

Avg. Completed   
Per Day From 

20.11.22 to Today

To be Completed 
in Per Day till 

31.03.23

1 WASHIM 20372 8703 8805 102 11567 11 193
2 YAVATMAL 64920 36340 36427 87 28493 43 475
3 DHULE 64684 46283 46355 72 18329 47 305
4 NANDED 69445 35871 35908 37 33537 37 559
5 HINGOLI 18048 9811 9835 24 8213 12 137
6 BEED 35159 17349 17366 17 17793 16 297
7 AURANGABAD 36699 20609 20623 14 16076 21 268
8 JALGAON 79824 53139 53150 11 26674 46 445
9 AHMEDNAGAR 61136 43913 43923 10 17213 82 287
10 AMRAVATI 95309 63725 63735 10 31574 30 526
11 AKOLA 48506 34441 34450 9 14056 19 234
12 JALNA 24070 12106 12114 8 11956 23 199
13 CHANDRAPUR 43439 27652 27659 7 15780 19 263
14 LATUR 20854 9336 9343 7 11511 12 192
15 PARBHANI 19062 6745 6752 7 12310 8 205
16 GONDIA 96035 79287 79293 6 16742 24 279
17 NASHIK 89514 69777 69779 2 19735 42 329
18 BHANDARA 65119 46135 46136 1 18983 30 316
19 BULDHANA 44711 22283 22284 1 22427 18 374
20 RAIGAD 9849 8337 8338 1 1511 3 25
21 SOLAPUR 52038 31007 31008 1 21030 15 351
22 GADCHIROLI 31598 21261 21261 0 10337 21 172
23 KOLHAPUR 17791 12547 12547 0 5244 7 87
24 NAGPUR 37482 28374 28374 0 9108 7 152
25 NANDURBAR 117845 87528 87528 0 30317 25 505
26 OSMANABAD 14533 5594 5594 0 8939 11 149
27 PALGHAR 35097 25234 25234 0 9863 4 164
28 PUNE 21950 13049 13049 0 8901 6 148
29 RATNAGIRI 9944 6534 6534 0 3410 5 57
30 SANGLI 22617 14211 14211 0 8406 10 140
31 SATARA 15785 9886 9886 0 5899 7 98
32 SINDHUDURG 5164 3761 3761 0 1403 1 23
33 THANE 9588 6599 6599 0 2989 2 50
34 WARDHA 18654 12991 12991 0 5663 6 94

Total 1416841 930418 930852 434 485989 671 8100



Sr. 
No.

Division Target 29.01.2023 30.01.2023
Daily_Achi
evement

Remaining

1 AURANGABAD DIV. 183406 150947 151334 387 32072

2 PUNE DIV. 63540 62866 62878 12 662
3 NAGPUR DIV. 101508 85873 85876 3 15632
4 KONKAN DIV. 31165 28510 28510 0 2655
5 NASHIK DIV. 118890 107887 107887 0 11003
6 AMRAVATI DIV. 98819 89623 89623 0 9196

Total 597328 525706 526108 402 71220



Sr. 
No.

District Target 29.01.2023 30.01.2023
Daily_Achi
evement

Remaining

1 AURANGABAD 25063 21040 21394 354 3669
2 NANDED 23768 16618 16651 33 7117
3 SATARA 10647 10605 10617 12 30
4 GADCHIROLI 16734 14672 14675 3 2059
5 AHMEDNAGAR 33014 32795 32795 0 219
6 AKOLA 20522 16169 16169 0 4353
7 AMRAVATI 20930 18265 18265 0 2665
8 BEED 26562 24669 24669 0 1893
9 BHANDARA 17590 15171 15171 0 2419
10 BULDHANA 20373 19824 19824 0 549
11 CHANDRAPUR 30715 23213 23213 0 7502
12 DHULE 18750 16701 16701 0 2049
13 GONDIA 13723 11661 11661 0 2062
14 HINGOLI 18298 12740 12740 0 5558
15 JALGAON 23481 22127 22127 0 1354
16 JALNA 19978 18873 18873 0 1105
17 KOLHAPUR 12565 12528 12528 0 37
18 LATUR 27100 24586 24586 0 2514
19 NAGPUR 11291 10576 10576 0 715
20 NANDURBAR 18578 13990 13990 0 4588
21 NASHIK 25067 22274 22274 0 2793
22 OSMANABAD 24853 16325 16325 0 8528
23 PALGHAR 11017 9257 9257 0 1760
24 PARBHANI 17784 16096 16096 0 1688
25 PUNE 12878 12743 12743 0 135
26 RAIGAD 5906 5839 5839 0 67
27 RATNAGIRI 7076 6669 6669 0 407
28 SANGLI 8732 8583 8583 0 149
29 SINDHUDURG 2131 2101 2101 0 30
30 SOLAPUR 18718 18407 18407 0 311
31 THANE 5035 4644 4644 0 391
32 WARDHA 11455 10580 10580 0 875
33 WASHIM 10441 9995 9995 0 446
34 YAVATMAL 26553 25370 25370 0 1183

Total 597328 525706 526108 402 71220



Sr. 
No.

Division Sanction 29.01.2023 30.01.2023
Daily_Achi
evement

Remaining
Avg. Completed   

Per Day From 
20.11.22 to Today

To be Completed 
in Per Day till 

31.03.23

1 AMRAVATI DIV. 89623 58956 59024 68 30599 40 510

2 AURANGABAD DIV. 151334 95366 95385 19 55949 74 932

3 NASHIK DIV. 107887 82374 82391 17 25496 61 425
4 NAGPUR DIV. 85876 64927 64932 5 20944 34 349
5 PUNE DIV. 62878 49631 49632 1 13246 22 221
6 KONKAN DIV. 28510 21997 21997 0 6513 9 109

Total 526108 373251 373361 110 152747 240 2546



Sr. No. District Sanction 29.01.2023 30.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

Avg. Completed   
Per Day From 

20.11.22 to Today

To be Completed 
in Per Day till 

31.03.23

1 YAVATMAL 25370 16403 16431 28 8939 9 149
2 AKOLA 16169 11416 11437 21 4732 7 79
3 WASHIM 9995 6275 6294 19 3701 4 62
4 DHULE 16701 12210 12223 13 4478 10 75
5 JALNA 18873 9272 9278 6 9595 30 160
6 NANDED 16651 11124 11127 3 5524 8 92
7 AHMEDNAGAR 32795 26450 26452 2 6343 26 106
8 AURANGABAD 21394 13931 13933 2 7461 5 124
9 BEED 24669 13073 13075 2 11594 11 193
10 GADCHIROLI 14675 9801 9803 2 4872 7 81
11 HINGOLI 12740 8720 8722 2 4018 4 67
12 JALGAON 22127 16496 16498 2 5629 10 94
13 LATUR 24586 16637 16639 2 7947 6 132
14 PARBHANI 16096 12850 12852 2 3244 3 54
15 CHANDRAPUR 23213 17432 17433 1 5780 12 96
16 GONDIA 11661 8980 8981 1 2680 5 45
17 SANGLI 8583 6617 6618 1 1965 4 33
18 WARDHA 10580 7945 7946 1 2634 4 44
19 AMRAVATI 18265 12942 12942 0 5323 7 89
20 BHANDARA 15171 12051 12051 0 3120 4 52
21 BULDHANA 19824 11920 11920 0 7904 13 132
22 KOLHAPUR 12528 10331 10331 0 2197 4 37
23 NAGPUR 10576 8718 8718 0 1858 2 31
24 NANDURBAR 13990 9816 9816 0 4174 5 70
25 NASHIK 22274 17402 17402 0 4872 10 81
26 OSMANABAD 16325 9759 9759 0 6566 8 109
27 PALGHAR 9257 6699 6699 0 2558 4 43
28 PUNE 12743 9471 9471 0 3272 5 55
29 RAIGAD 5839 4294 4294 0 1545 2 26
30 RATNAGIRI 6669 5685 5685 0 984 1 16
31 SATARA 10617 8964 8964 0 1653 4 28
32 SINDHUDURG 2101 1769 1769 0 332 0 6
33 SOLAPUR 18407 14248 14248 0 4159 6 69
34 THANE 4644 3550 3550 0 1094 1 18

Total 526108 373251 373361 110 152747 240 2546


